# SUPERIOR INDUSTRIES

### **News Release**

## Superior Industries to Present at the Oppenheimer 11th Annual Industrial Growth Conference and B. Riley 17th Annual Investor Conference

SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN – May 3, 2016 – Superior Industries International, Inc. (NYSE:SUP), today announced that the Company will present and host investor meetings at the following upcoming investor conferences:

Don Stebbins, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Kerry Shiba, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, will present at the 11th Annual Oppenheimer Industrials Growth Conference on Tuesday, May 10, 2016 at 9:35 AM ET in New York, NY.

Kerry Shiba, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, will present at the B. Riley & Company 17th Annual Investor Conference on Wednesday, May 25, 2016 at 11:00 AM PT in Hollywood, CA.

Don Stebbins, President and Chief Executive Officer, will conduct meetings with investors at the UBS Auto & Auto Supplier 1x1 Conference on May 26, 2016. There will be no formal presentation.

A real-time audio webcast of the Company's presentation at the Oppenheimer and B. Riley & Company conferences can be accessed through the Events tab in the Investors section of the Company's website at <a href="https://www.supind.com">www.supind.com</a>. A replay of the webcasts will be available for 90 days.

### **About Superior Industries**

Headquartered in Southfield, Michigan, Superior is the largest manufacturer of aluminum wheels for passenger cars and light-duty vehicles in North America. From its plants in the U.S. and Mexico, the company supplies aluminum wheels to the original equipment market. Major customers include BMW, FCA, Ford, General Motors, Mazda, Nissan, Subaru, Tesla, Toyota and Volkswagen. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.supind.com">www.supind.com</a>.

#### **Contacts:**

Investor Relations Line: (248) 234-7104

Superior Industries Troy Ford www.supind.com

FTI Consulting
Effie Veres
(212) 850-5676
effie.veres@fticonsulting.com